

150 W State Street, Suite 5 Trenton, NJ 08608-1105

Mailing Address: 92DC42 500 N. Wakefield Drive P.O. Box 6066 Newark, DE 19714-6066 267-533-1671 – MS Teams 609-909-7033 – Trenton Office 609-393-0243 – Facsimile cynthia.holland@exeloncorp.com

atlanticcitvelectric.com

July 15, 2024

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Sherri L. Golden, RMC Secretary to the Board Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

**RE:** P.L. 2022, Chapter 107

Reports: Updated September through December 2022

Updated January through December 2023

## Dear Secretary Golden:

Atlantic City Electric Company ("ACE" or the "Company"), a regulated electric public utility in the State of New Jersey, submits these *updated* reports pursuant to P.L. 2022, Chapter 107 (codified as N.J.S.A. § 48:2-29.57 *et seq.*) and the Order of the Board of Public Utilities ("Board" or "BPU"), dated May 10, 2023, in Docket No. AO20060471 adopting a standardized reporting template.

As requested by the BPU, ACE is submitting its *updated* reports for the months September through December 2022 and January through December 2023. These submissions utilize the standardized reporting templates comprised of three (3) completed monthly templates. ACE is electronically filing the reports into Docket No. AO20060471, through the Board's External Access Portal.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Cynthia L.M. Holland An Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey

Ly Ja m Holled

**Enclosures**